Any active unit member who is eligible, but chooses not to participate in the medical/hospitalization 

insurance package, who has health insurance coverage from another source and who signs a waiver 

from the Employer, shall be paid an annual amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100 

($1,800) Dollars.  The annual payment will be paid in equal amounts over twenty-six (26) pay dates in a 

calendar year.   An employee who elects Payment in Lieu of Health Insurance Coverage after January 1 

of any year, shall be paid a pro- rata amount of the $1,800 in the same manner as described in the